

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5198/2009

GUNJAN PATHAK &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 03/02/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Suchit Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr Gourranga Biswal, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Bharat Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against the respondent nos. 1  
to 3. They have filed the counter affidavit also.The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the  
application for deletion of respondent no.4 from the array  
of parties despite opportunities given to him on that count.The matter shall therefore be listed before the Hon'ble  
Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against the said  
respondent.(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj